
AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R1 16 Mar 2023 | Wagga | Sheathers Painting&Decor.-Bm58
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 51431
	 2	 322528
	 3	 891461
	 4	 932383
	 5	 131755
	 6	 824225
	 7	 710389
	 8	 306573
	 9	 057770

RAISE HELL
EXAGGERATE
MAGIC JACK
MOOSHAKA
BACKWATER TRADER
CHARMING PAT
NAN’S OBSESSION
LENNOX ROAD
BEEJAY’S HERO

61
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
55
55
55

5
6
8
1
9
2
3
7
4

N HEYWOOD
J PENZA
J DUFFY
B OWEN
MS H WILLIAMS
R BENSLEY
D BEASLEY
M BOURKE  1.5 
B VALE

D A WILLIAMS
DOUG GORREL
P SWEENEY
N OLIVE
CINDY BROWNE
K P WEIR
P F MAHER
GRAHAM BYATT
S MEYERVALE

3
9
4
4
7
5
5
9
7

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
53
51
55
50
50
49
45
38

	 5-�2�-0-1
	93-�10�-18-14
	12-�2�-2-1
	16-�2�-3-4
	24-�3�-3-2
	27-�2�-5-1
	16-�2�-0-2
	54-�5�-4-12
	59-�3�-5-8

$36,362
$266,485
$23,275
$57,365
$57,255
$58,305
$29,885
$92,250
$82,995

	2-�1�-0-1
	46-�7�-9-8
	9-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-4
	12-�2�-2-1
	15-�0�-5-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	16-�3�-1-3
	32-�2�-4-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 RAISE HELL Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$36,362
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Compelling J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (7 Days)
Owner: F J Riesinger, Mrs L G Hutchison, D T Ristuccia, C Smith, J M Church, Mrs C Church, Mrs K A Smith, L Church, Mrs K L Barefoot, R K Whitefield, C D Chappell, S Reyad, W Smith & 
Mrs R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Mar22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 55	 $11	 Chinny Boom	 0:59.97	 (22.16)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $9	 Woodbraid Lad	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 10	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Mallyon	 57.5	 $6	 Hope Uno	 1:09.98	 (22.75)	 3	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 58	 $4.8	 Mo More Chicken	 0:57.48	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $*2.3	 Ronny Rock Art	 0:59.49	 (23.79)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 EXAGGERATE Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 6 Total: 93-10-18-14 Prize Money: A$266,485
Jockey: J Penza WT: 58.5 Good: 64-10-13-11 Track: 7-1-0-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 10-2-3-3 58+kg: 56-6-12-8 Firm: 3-0-2-1 Distance: 46-7-9-8
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Joleur J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 85-9-16-13 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-3-2 Last Win: 17/12/22 (89 Days)
Owner: J Angus, S A Cadzow, A Di Giovanni, Mrs S L Coleman, J C Bailey, B M Spencer & D J Gorrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 01Jan23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 A Gangotena	 61	 $5	 Eastern Breeze	 0:58.29	 (23.01)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 A Gangotena	 61.5	 $3.3	 Maid A Quid	 0:52.33	 (22.58)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.................Checked 200m
5 of 8	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 58	 $8	 Bring The Rabble	 0:57.71	 (23.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 28Jan23	 TUM	 turf	 1020	 F 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 A Gangotena	 63.5	 $2.7	 Lotus Land	 0:58.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 58	 $26	 Lipstick Swing	 0:57.86	 (22.75)	 5	 9	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

3 MAGIC JACK Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,275
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Armidala J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 18/02/23 (26 Days)
Owner: M Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Dec22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $15	 Commands Success	 0:57.19	 (22.79)	 2	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
1 of 9	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 59	 $*2.5	 Dimitar	 0:57.98	 (23.07)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 6	 05Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $41	 Supido Beauty	 0:57.33	 (23.07)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $17	 On The Bell	 0:59.95	 (23.97)	 3	 1	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
1 of 7	 18Feb23	 CAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 M Heagney	 58	 $*2.3	 Sheer Success	 0:58.06	 (23.51)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 MOOSHAKA Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$57,365
Jockey: B Owen WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-3 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo ch aus m Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-4
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Mooshakissa J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 16-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/05/22 (300 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, R K Lees, McAllister Family (Mgr: R J McAllister), J Alexander, A J Blackshaw, D J Headon, S G Andison, Mrs K Duff, G J Andison, G J Dickerson, S D Moffat, C Barritt-Eyles, 
L Visser, S Visser, C T O’Hara, M P Spencer, N Keeley, M R Keeley & R P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Dec22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 55	 $10	 Annual	 0:56.35	 (22.60)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 55	 $6.5	 Platara	 0:56.15	 (22.36)	 4	 6	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
3 of 4	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Owen	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Spiritual Gal	 0:57.63	 (22.46)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 55.5	 $5	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
3 of 11	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $9.5	 Lipstick Swing	 0:57.86	 (22.75)	 9	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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5 BACKWATER TRADER Trainer: Cindy Browne Barrier: 9 Total: 24-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$57,255
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 57 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 8-1-2-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Dream Ballad Dam: Hey Cheryl J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 24-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/22 (286 Days)
Owner: Ms C L Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56	 $11	 Atomic Selfie	 1:12.37	 (25.67)	 1	 1	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 54.5	 $*5	 Eastern Breeze	 1:00.40	 (24.03)	 7	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 9	 20Jun22	 ALR	 turf	 1005	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms H Williams	 54	 $12	 Hardware Lane	 1:00.32	 (24.17)	 7	 8	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms H Williams	 56.5	 $17	 Mojo Music	 0:58.12	 (23.32)	 8	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mystic Flame	 1:14.94	 (25.03)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

6 CHARMING PAT Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 2 Total: 27-2-5-1 Prize Money: A$58,305
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 57 Good: 20-2-3-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 12-2-2-1 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 15-0-5-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Rosa’s Spur J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 27-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/20 (852 Days)
Owner: K P Weir, S C Weir, Miss B K Weir, Mrs M M Weir & Miss C Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 59	 $11	 Exaggerate	 0:57.43	 (22.69)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 01Jan23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59.5	 $6	 Eastern Breeze	 0:58.29	 (23.01)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 3	 14Jan23	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Richards	 55	 $2.2	 Bethpage	 0:56.76	 (22.56)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $31	 Big Day Out	 0:56.78	 (22.55)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $19	 Pretty Panda	 0:57.43	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort

7 NAN’S OBSESSION Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,885
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Charge Forward Dam: Cats Pause J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (271 Days)
Owner: J W Maher & Miss A L Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 55	 $9	 What Happened	 0:58.47	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............Vet test at barrier
13 of 14	02Jul22	 WAT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $21	 Valjeta	 1:01.14	 (25.24)	 3	 6	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
3 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 56	 $15	 Eastern Breeze	 0:59.29	 (23.70)	 4	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 55	 $10	 On The Bell	 0:59.95	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ....10¼..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 11	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 53.5	 $26	 Star Of Mattner	 1:05.85	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked at start

8 LENNOX ROAD Trainer: Graham Byatt Barrier: 7 Total: 54-5-4-12 Prize Money: A$92,250
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 24-3-3-4 Track: 14-1-1-2

9yo ch aus g Fav: 10-3-1-2 52-54kg: 6-0-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-3
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Military Queen J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 54-5-4-12 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-1-8 Last Win: 26/12/21 (445 Days)
Owner: G K Byatt, J Huggett & N A Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms H Williams	 59.5	 $21	 Willybeafactor	 1:20.40	 (25.25)	 5	 6	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
6 of 9	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 60	 $8.5	 Lace And Whiskey	 1:01.13	 (24.81)	 4	 2	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
5 of 13	 20Aug22	 BEI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $11	 Beautiful Bee	 0:55.97	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $16	 Come Get Me	 1:01.70	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $26	 Red Kanzi	 1:02.30	 (24.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 BEEJAY’S HERO Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 4 Total: 59-3-5-8 Prize Money: A$82,995
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55 Good: 24-1-1-5 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 32-2-4-5
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Kaybeejay J+H: 10-1-0-0 Turf: 58-3-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 33-2-4-3 Last Win: 28/05/22 (292 Days)
Owner: B L Justin, G L Justin & Mrs G J Justin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Vale	 55	 $41	 Red Kanzi	 1:02.30	 (24.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 03Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 58	 $51	 Cash Is Queen	 0:51.89	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 B Vale	 57.5	 $12	 Exaggerate	 0:57.43	 (22.69)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 26Dec22	 TUU	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 56.5	 $10	 Bethpage	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 55	 $101	 Eastern Breeze	 0:59.29	 (23.70)	 3	 6	 ....11¼.............. Blundered 400m
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AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R2 16 Mar 2023 | Gosford | Gosford Rsl Club Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464327
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 8
	 5	 65
	 6	 528542
	 7	 509
	 8	 77725
	 9	 763908
	10	 475268
	11	 880809
	12	 074539
	13	 583422

AIR BENTLEY
FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK
GALDUR
YET HE MOVES
MEET ME IN BONDI
OUR FRANKIE
ROGUE ARTIST
ITSAGOODDEEL
ANANSI
AUSSIE LINDBERGH
MATIYA’S PROPHET
SMART VENGEANCE
WALK UP START

59
59
59
59
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

10
3
8
9
6
12
4
5
7
2
1
11
13

B AVDULLA
B RAWILLER
A BULLOCK
K MCEVOY
--
C REITH
MS J DUGGAN
T SCHILLER
MS E HENNESSY
G BUCKLEY
S LISNYY
C SCHOFIELD
MS W COSTIN

MAHER/EUSTACE
B BAKER
MS K GAVENLOCK
C WALLER
S KAVANAGH
J C DEAMER
M & D KEARNEY
G PORTELLI
J D COOPER
R A BAILEY
MICHEAL RINKIN
A NEASHAM
J PONSONBY

3
3
3
3
3
4
3
3
4
5
4
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
F
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	21-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-2-3

$19,180
$0
$0
$1,000
$2,700
$20,050
$2,600
$9,800
$7,000
$29,595
$3,500
$17,200
$27,575

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AIR BENTLEY Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,180
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Air Apparent J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E Maher, Ms S Fitzgerald, Mrs S Allam, Mrs M Greenhalgh, Mrs K Mitchell, Mrs G Mitchell, Ms K Bytel, Ms S Dyde, Mrs S Eddy, Mrs A Johnston, Mrs S Juratowitch, Ms T Needham, 
Ms L O’Connor, Mrs A Tolson, Ms W Linden, Mrs L Lindner, Mrs C Tsang & Cmr Lad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Dec22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $*3	 Midori Burly	 1:17.39	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $3.9	 Desi Emperor	 1:29.97	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 25Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 57	 $9	 State Of America	 1:36.74	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........... Hampered at start
2 of 7	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $6.5	 Alfano	 1:35.98	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $7.5	 Hollywood Hero	 1:38.67	 (23.50)	 3	 2	 ...... 13............. Pre race incident

2 FOUR O’CLOCK KNOCK Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Glass Half Full J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Stewart, C Stewart & M Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 16Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Lever	 ---	 $--	 Global Empire	 0:46.17	 (21.65)	-	-	   ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 02Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Peace Officer	 1:13.12	 (23.79)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

3 GALDUR Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Ravenwitch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Kolivos & Mrs D Kolivos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 13Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms A Skerritt	 ---	 $--	 Chipper	 1:03.01	 (24.70)	-	-	   ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 16Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 ---	 $--	 Flying Pharoah	 1:01.59	 (23.15)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 ---	 $--	 Shadows Of Love	 0:59.82	 (23.41)	-	-	   ....17¼........................Barrier trial

4 YET HE MOVES Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Rock Dreaming J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Schembri, Mrs M Schembri, D M Kennedy, Ms M A Webb, W Latif, C W Urquhart, Mrs L Urquhart, Twentytwenty (Mgr: G D Kennedy), G D Munright, Mrs M Munright, J F Webb, Miss 
K L Kennedy & S D Gleason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 07Oct22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Whinchat	 0:43.71	 (22.39)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 18Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 816	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Ferrari Girl	 0:48.76	 (23.13)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 30Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 815	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Ostwind	 0:49.45	 (23.22)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Mission Ridge	 1:02.12	 (23.41)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $8.5	 Arts	 1:25.05	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
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5 MEET ME IN BONDI Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Bondi Blonde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K A Fawcett, A J Curran, Black Type Bloodstock (Mgr: A C Martin), D Robbins, D J Sommer, E Pessego, Ms N Bower, H De Jong, J Sharkey, J L C Lelay, The Jd Dozen, T Bui, K P 
Price, The Horsemen, Ralph Johns Family, Mrs J A Canceri, R S Canceri, Snitty, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 16Dec22	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Ozpharoah	 0:52.51	 (23.52)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 05Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Adams	 ---	 $--	 Announcing	 1:01.71	 (25.55)	-	-	   ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Surreal Lily	 1:10.89	 (23.51)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 6	 16Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Capezel	 1:01.65	 (23.10)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 58	 $7	 Clear Choice	 1:23.38	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort

6 OUR FRANKIE Trainer: J C Deamer Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,050
Jockey: C Reith WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Our Jen J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Pacey, D R Crossley, A Pacey, Mrs H M Pacey, K M Flower, A P Kelly, S C Pepper, Mrs M Pepper, D McIlveen, P R Elsley & M David

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $12	 Fairway Star	 1:13.46	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Donnacan	 1:25.29	 (24.75)	 6	 8	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $14	 Ovoid	 1:18.21	 (23.52)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Reith	 57	 $13	 Apache Jewel	 1:37.42	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Reith	 57	 $4.6	 The Wanderer	 1:37.65	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

7 ROGUE ARTIST Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Coromandel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 08Jun22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Madison Waters	 ---	 $--	 Olivia’s Spirit	 0:49.87	 (24.13)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Brewer	 ---	 $--	 Lamelo	 0:46.26	 (22.18)	-	-	   ........ 9........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 57.5	 $26	 Amigos No More	 1:30.72	 (23.21)	 6	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $51	 Noble Empress	 1:39.31	 (25.53)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $101	 Warby	 1:17.36	 (22.54)	 7	 7	 ........ 9............................No show

8 ITSAGOODDEEL Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,800
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Milanesa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K A Clarke, T P Kelty, M J Bourdon, A C Michaelides, P S Michaelides, P G Doran, G Seto, L Greenhalgh, M McCrohon, O A Lewis, S B Clark, B J Sammut & A Tran,perkoboss, 
Sea Castle, Elite Thoroughbreds Milanesa, Elite Thoroughbreds Racing, Moore Racing,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 14Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $3.9	 Karuta King	 1:15.94	 (25.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 56	 $31	 Arnold	 1:24.16	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½..................... Slowly away
7 of 12	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $26	 Nobel	 1:28.06	 (23.08)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 06Feb23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $3.2	 Bias	 1:23.28	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
5 of 7	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 55.5	 $19	 Hollywood Hero	 1:38.67	 (23.50)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ANANSI Trainer: J D Cooper Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,000
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Madison Quays J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Cooper & Ms P A Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 59	 $3.9	 Thrill’s Brothers	 1:39.34	 (23.90)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 06Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 58	 $18	 Snizzi	 1:39.03	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1850	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 56.5	 $61	 King Frankel	 1:57.95	 (24.23)	 5	 7	 ....22½............................No show
12 of 13	17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $21	 Sugoi Legend	 1:30.35	 (22.85)	 10	 13	 ........ 8.................. Laid out 200m
8 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $31	 The Wanderer	 1:37.65	 (23.75)	 5	 7	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten

10 AUSSIE LINDBERGH Trainer: R A Bailey Barrier: 2 Total: 21-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$29,595
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Proisir Dam: Elusive Elle J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 21-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Bailey, J L Pateman, Miss J M Hill, Ms J P Bailey, A G Chapman, G J Kerr & S K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Adkins	 59	 $16	 Thrill’s Brothers	 1:39.34	 (23.90)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $12	 Socrates	 2:18.28	 (25.24)	 8	 6	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L German	 56	 $26	 Street Candi	 1:38.49	 (24.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L German	 59	 $31	 Apache Jewel	 1:37.42	 (23.37)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Scorse	 59	 $26	 Owari	 1:38.38	 (23.79)	 11	 12	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
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11 MATIYA’S PROPHET Trainer: Micheal Rinkin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,500
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Matiya’s Pride J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G Rinkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Mar22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms K Adams	 55.5	 $151	 Deep Snow	 1:17.39	 (23.62)	 13	 13	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	04Apr22	 POM	turf	 1512	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Spokes	 56.5	 $26	 Ella Te Ama	 1:32.99	 (24.67)	 10	 10	 ...... 12..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 56	 $151	 Duke Of Gordon	 1:39.36	 (24.46)	 9	 8	 ....11¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $81	 Bowie Of Dubai	 1:03.90	 (22.73)	 11	 11	 ....24¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Adams	 57	 $151	 First Class Molley	 1:11.27	 (24.36)	 9	 9	 ....13½............................No show

12 SMART VENGEANCE Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,200
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Erinys J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Maloney, Mrs R Campbell, Mrs S Grosvenor, Stiletto Sprinters 1 (Mgr: Ms A Neasham), Stiletto Sprinters 2 (Mgr: Ms A Neasham), Stiletto Sprinters 3, Stiletto Sprinters 4, Cranky 
Pants (Mgr: Ms G Dacakis), Ms A Neasham, L G Racing (Mgr: Mrs L McDowall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Searle	 54	 $21	 Reggie’s Folly	 1:12.95	 (23.88)	 13	 12	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Searle	 55.5	 $9	 Powerful Peg	 1:16.59	 (22.90)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $3.2	 Prize Draw	 1:24.72	 (24.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $26	 Hasten Delight	 1:10.75	 (23.41)	 9	 8	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $9	 Speak Up	 1:16.08	 (23.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show

13 WALK UP START Trainer: J Ponsonby Barrier: 13 Total: 13-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$27,575
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Skyline Blush J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Ponsonby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $8	 Woburn Abbey	 1:24.96	 (24.91)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾..........................Tightened
3 of 10	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 59	 $7.5	 Military Manoeuver	 1:37.01	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 11Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Travers	 59	 $6.5	 Kingdom Of Logres	 1:38.04	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55.5	 $*2.7	 One More Effort	 1:26.30	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 59	 $9.5	 Heir Jordan	 1:42.79	 (26.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

GOSFORD | PAGE 5



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R3 16 Mar 2023 | Wagga | Renovators Warehouse Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0666
	 2	 078324
	 3	 322740
	 4	 690757
	 5	 764994
	 6	 957
	 7	 463764
	 8	 697664
	 9	 505066
	10	 34425
	11	 690353
	12	 2

CRESCENDO AWARD
DODGEBALL
GREAT WEEK
TIMARU
HONG KONG FIGHTER
THE LAST CENTURION
PENICHE
WEE JUGGLER
GATCHAN
GYPSY ROMANCE
LITTLE COMPLICATED
VIA ROSE

59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
7
4
9
2
3
10
6
11
12
13
8

J PENZA
Q KROGH
S GUYMER
--
M TRAVERS
B OWEN
J LYON
J RICHARDS
B P WARD
D BEASLEY
--
J DUFFY

D P BLUNDELL
JOSEPH/JONES
E & L LONGMIRE
T GIBSON
M TRAVERS
DOUG GORREL
MARTIN STEIN
P S CLANCY
N F GARDNER
D A WILLIAMS
J ROLFE
DANIELLE SEIB

4
4
4
5
3
3
4
5
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-1
	13-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	17-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	11-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-1-0

$2,400
$19,650
$20,030
$3,325
$5,600
$1,825
$7,700
$19,515
$2,700
$12,300
$8,100
$5,300

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 88 RULER’S GIFT 58.5 1 MS F SANDKUHL  2 MITCHELL BEER 3 G AUS -- 	 2-�0�-0-0 $875 	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CRESCENDO AWARD Trainer: D P Blundell Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,400
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Culminate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J W Tait, D S Neate & B G Shields

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	27Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $26	 Aeecee Supreme	 1:25.16	 (23.67)	 7	 9	 ....18¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 12	 16Jul22	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Gemini Dancer	 1:45.29	 (25.09)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
6 of 11	 08Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $26	 For Ari	 2:16.39	 (27.99)	 8	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 0:47.58	 (22.89)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $16	 Magmetric	 1:09.36	 (23.63)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

2 DODGEBALL Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$19,650
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Lafleur J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M D Martin, M K Bates, P L Maley, S Miller, G J Wilks, Mrs J A Wilks, M K Walcott, Dr F D Simonson, Mrs C E Simon-�
son, H P White, S P Scott, M W Torpy, S J H Nixon, Mrs M T Reynolds, A D Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Jun22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $11	 Devilish Dude	 1:44.22	 (25.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $11	 Zedly	 1:23.69	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $5	 Temple Garden	 1:24.25	 (23.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1608	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $8.5	 Direct Affect	 1:37.85	 (23.74)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $*2.8	 Heir Jordan	 1:42.79	 (26.55)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

3 GREAT WEEK Trainer: E & L Longmire Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,030
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Zaina Rizeena J+H: 6-0-2-1 Turf: 13-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Twinstar Racing (Mgr: Ms E R Longmire) & R T Witham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 59	 $7.5	 Avvertimento	 1:28.10	 (24.79)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 59	 $3.6	 Chaotic Beauty	 1:30.51	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 58	 $*3.4	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:27.77	 (25.14)	 4	 5	 ........ 7..............Hampered 600m
4 of 12	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 59	 $9.5	 Stormy Witness	 1:19.73	 (24.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 12	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 59	 $41	 Headstock	 1:12.54	 (24.26)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Well back

4 TIMARU Trainer: T Gibson Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,325
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Detail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N L Gibson & T J Gibson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 59	 $41	 Healthy Beauty	 1:17.38	 (23.15)	 12	 11	 ....11¼............................No show
12 of 12	08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1665	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Owen	 57	 $41	 Lumber Dream	 1:42.31	 (24.75)	 7	 12	 ....31¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $61	 Incantata	 1:11.73	 (24.04)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 59	 $61	 Stormy Witness	 1:19.73	 (24.73)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.................Checked 600m
7 of 10	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $20	 Lonhro Lily	 1:37.91	 (24.77)	 10	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
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5 HONG KONG FIGHTER Trainer: M Travers Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,600
Jockey: M Travers WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Combative J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms R J Tatham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55	 $41	 The Herald	 1:42.55	 (26.17)	 2	 2	 ....15¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1580	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Travers	 55	 $81	 Smokin’ Soldier	 1:34.91	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Fliedner	 58.5	 $51	 Magnolia Belle	 0:58.70	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ....14¼............................No show
9 of 10	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Fliedner	 58.5	 $61	 Bold Triumph	 1:10.22	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ....11¼............................No show
4 of 11	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Travers	 58.5	 $6	 Lescot	 1:11.07	 (23.63)	-	-	   ..... 8¼.........................Handy run

6 THE LAST CENTURION Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,825
Jockey: B Owen WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: Mega Mall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Angus, M A Wilson, Luvavino (Mgr: A J Algie), B M Spencer, S G Duffy, S R Jackson, B Jones, Ms D Ovens, D B Oxley, S J Lewis, D J Mullard, P J Tancred, L Santolin & J Vearing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 01May22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 54.5	 $18	 Bon Frankie	 1:01.06	 (24.74)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Gangotena	 ---	 $--	 Another One	 1:01.58	 (23.69)	-	-	   ....22¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 01Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 ---	 $--	 Magnolia Belle	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 56.5	 $20	 Duchy Of Cornwall	 1:23.15	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 57	 $19	 Bandolero	 1:36.32	 (24.17)	 8	 8	 ...... 11.........................No excuse

7 PENICHE Trainer: Martin Stein Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,700
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pentire Dam: Ends Meet J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J D McGuffie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 55	 $5.5	 Charge Again	 1:27.95	 (26.25)	 1	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 6	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Quilty	 55	 $7.5	 I Am Richenuff	 1:26.88	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Quilty	 57	 $9	 Diamond Carat	 1:24.64	 (24.05)	 5	 7	 ....10½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 17Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Kiran Quilty	 55.5	 $26	 She’s Amore	 1:06.60	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 13	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Quilty	 57	 $7	 Martini Blue	 1:24.17	 (25.02)	-	-	   ........ 4.........................Handy run

8 WEE JUGGLER Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 6 Total: 17-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,515
Jockey: J Richards WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 11-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: What Katie Did J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Clancy, R P Clancy & G P Clancy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1065	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 55	 $5	 Laurel Hill	 1:00.57	 (22.63)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Lost plate
7 of 9	 17Dec22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms H Williams	 55.5	 $6	 Magic Jack	 0:57.98	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 4½.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $19	 Royston Head	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $21	 Kingofsomewherehot	 1:17.48	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $9	 Duchy Of Cornwall	 1:23.15	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

9 GATCHAN Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Virtual Velocity J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tc Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: St Cheung) & Summerhill Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: D Gardner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55.5	 $61	 Go Ellie Go	 1:08.89	 (22.81)	 12	 12	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $61	 Amarantz	 1:20.19	 (23.19)	 3	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B P Ward	 55	 $151	 Xcited	 1:24.05	 (22.91)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R W-Kroezen	 54	 $61	 Overrun	 1:39.65	 (24.99)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $12	 Bandolero	 1:36.32	 (24.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

10 GYPSY ROMANCE Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$12,300
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Tugboat J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams) & L K Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $9	 Fifo Filly	 0:56.49	 (21.97)	 2	 4	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $7	 Luckyimwithaimee	 0:56.75	 (22.40)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $2.8	 Southern Gun	 0:56.24	 (22.26)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 56.5	 $5	 Bold Triumph	 1:10.22	 (24.21)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 56.5	 $15	 Headstock	 1:12.54	 (24.26)	 11	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
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11 LITTLE COMPLICATED Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 13 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,100
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Attunga Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe & Miss S A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Z C-Faico	 52.5	 $151	 Howling Victory	 1:22.43	 (23.30)	 4	 4	 ....13¼............................No show
10 of 12	21Jan23	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z C-Faico	 51.5	 $101	 Espadrille	 1:36.97	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $19	 Star Writer	 1:24.13	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $26	 One More Effort	 1:26.30	 (23.94)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¾.................whip entangled
3 of 10	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 52.5	 $31	 Lonhro Lily	 1:37.91	 (24.77)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

12 VIA ROSE Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Mali Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ravenswood Bloodstock (Mgr: P Pollicina)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Diamond Flyer	 0:44.60	 (22.93)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Del Frari	 ---	 $--	 Invest In Love	 0:48.00	 (22.23)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 ---	 $--	 Giddy Up Gidleigh	 0:52.58	 (22.00)	-	-	   ....10¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R Freeman	 56.5	 $14	 Sun Kiss	 1:12.78	 (24.92)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

13 RULER’S GIFT Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$875
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Zabeel Gift J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M D Beer, J Karantonis, C I Boardman, J G Kendler, Clanbrooke Racing (Mgr: D P Humphries), L Pugliese, Ms A L Baldwin, A J Moon, R Johnson, N J Holst, T McCreath, S P French, T 
W Haddrill, I W Colwill, M B Fisher, T Gale, R Gale & G J Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 ---	 $--	 Carnival Miss	 0:58.93	 (22.47)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 01Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Tap ‘n’ Run	 1:11.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 11Feb23	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $9	 Star Writer	 1:24.13	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56	 $91	 Lonhro Lily	 1:37.91	 (24.77)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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R4 16 Mar 2023 | Gosford | Legacy 100 Years Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $45,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5001
	 2	 763451
	 3	 170
	 4	 541
	 5	 324754
	 6	 574647
	 7	 455961
	 8	 476452
	 9	 569096
	10	 491963

RESTRICTIONS
ISLAND LEGEND
SO YOU BATTLE
SHADOWS OF LOVE
SATNESS
ADELINDA
GIRLS NIGHT IN
SKYE BANNER
WILDERNESS STAR
SILICA SAND

59
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

3
2
6
5
9
4
1
8
7
10

D GIBBONS
MS W COSTIN
A ADKINS
K LATHAM
J FORD
MS J DUGGAN
G BUCKLEY
K MCEVOY
M BELL
MS M OWEN  3 

A DUGGAN
T P CROFT
N DOYLE
MS K WAUGH
R & L PRICE
T J BARTLEY
NIKKI HODGSON
B PARTELLE
JAY HOPKINS
D WAGSTAFF

5
4
3
3
4
4
4
5
4
6

G
G
F
F
G
M
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
57
60
59
53
51
50
50
50
47

	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-4-5
	18-�1�-3-3
	11-�1�-0-0
	22-�1�-1-2
	15-�1�-0-1
	32-�1�-3-8

$25,823
$31,425
$27,925
$30,600
$73,470
$55,810
$22,300
$52,175
$29,925
$65,100

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 RESTRICTIONS Trainer: A Duggan Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,823
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: The Good Wife J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Tcr (Mgr: P Coffey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 28Nov21	 SHA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 Jerry Chau	 54.5	 $10	 Sparkling Dolphin	 0:56.81	 (22.91)	 14	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	18Dec21	 SHA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 J Moreira	 56	 $*3.6	 Classic Moon	 1:10.01	 (23.44)	 4	 3	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
10 of 13	12Feb22	 SHA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 4	 [	13]	 M Poon	 56.5	 $7.1	 Glenealy Generals	 0:56.82	 (23.36)	 13	 10	 ........ 3........ Fractious in barriers
2 of 6	 24Jan23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 King’s Duty	 0:50.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $4.6	 Chartwell	 1:03.58	 (22.50)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 ISLAND LEGEND Trainer: T P Croft Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,425
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Beauty Is J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs W R Williams, J C Williams, Mrs M M Morley, R G Morley, R L Kane, C Johns, W A Sewell, J D Hope-Johnstone, Baillie Racing (Mgr: A R Baillie), N F Alexander, Mrs W M Carlile, P 
Carlile & A J Donehue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1310	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $17	 Possibly So	 1:18.64	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 22Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $14	 Piraeus	 1:12.02	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $6.5	 Eyeque	 1:17.02	 (23.46)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $4	 Diaco	 1:24.29	 (22.45)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 13	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $*1.4	 Suomenlinna	 1:17.43	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 SO YOU BATTLE Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,925
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Gettysburgh J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (147 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock & The Sheen Group

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 55	 $5	 Edge Of Reward	 1:16.86	 (23.17)	 3	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 58	 $*3.1	 Delicately	 1:25.98	 (24.10)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 8]	 Tom Sherry	 54.5	 $21	 Pierossa	 1:39.67	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 16Feb23	 BNT	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Fleet Air Arm	 0:46.11	 (21.53)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Willinga Freefall	 1:00.26	 (21.47)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

4 SHADOWS OF LOVE Trainer: Ms K Waugh Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,600
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Sky Dazzle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Laurel Oak Bloodstock (L Mihalyka), Kss (S Losanno), Mugortwo (J Sargent), Nicked Off (S Mullens), R & J Wise (R Wise), A Minnikin, J Smith, J Skrivanic, C Sala, C Chrisostomou, S 
Crawford, R Lloyd, S Tieck, B Acheson, Ms A Tirrell, P Aalto, Mrs G Geelan,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Armalite	 1:00.38	 (23.05)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 12	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $7.5	 Dashing Legend	 1:03.11	 (22.62)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $*2.5	 Sir Kerm	 1:13.39	 (23.80)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 ---	 $--	 Arion Story	 0:59.82	 (23.41)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Roman Song	 1:03.75	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 SATNESS Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 9 Total: 20-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$73,470
Jockey: J Ford WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-0-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Satanya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-2 Last Win: 09/06/22 (280 Days)
Owner: R J Price, L J Price & L F Muollo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 57	 $5	 Wealthy Investor	 1:30.64	 (23.78)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 57	 $*2.7	 Mehajir	 1:38.78	 (24.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 20Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56.5	 $*5	 Just Tozza	 1:36.54	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 58.5	 $7	 Delicately	 1:25.98	 (24.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $12	 Persevere	 1:23.03	 (22.49)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

6 ADELINDA Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$55,810
Jockey: Ms J Duggan WT: 55 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 11-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Adelaide Dam: General’s Sniper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/03/22 (356 Days)
Owner: Mrs N A Atkinson & R S Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 55	 $14	 Wild Botanica	 1:09.14	 (22.83)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 12Oct22	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Anna Roper	 55.5	 $*5	 Nest In The Hills	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $19	 Field Marshal	 1:19.51	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
4 of 14	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $14	 Willinga Freefall	 1:13.85	 (23.97)	 9	 10	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $18	 Sherringford	 1:17.52	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

7 GIRLS NIGHT IN Trainer: Nikki Hodgson Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,300
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Universal Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: S P Hodgson, Ms N M Hodgson & P B Hodgson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 20Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Rolls	 57	 $51	 Better Judgement	 0:57.57	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $5.5	 Miss Statement	 0:57.73	 (22.96)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 58	 $10	 Reateros	 0:58.46	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
6 of 9	 06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $15	 Cavente	 0:58.54	 (22.90)	 9	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 7	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $*2.8	 Sir Tom	 0:58.33	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

8 SKYE BANNER Trainer: B Partelle Barrier: 8 Total: 22-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$52,175
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 55 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 7-0-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Balloons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/09/20 (912 Days)
Owner: D J Robinson, Pot Of Gold Racing (Mgr: J B Kelly) & K J O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $14	 Gendarmerie	 1:24.30	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 08Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 55	 $15	 Ponca	 1:09.51	 (22.78)	 8	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $5	 Florida Sky	 0:57.27	 (22.30)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
5 of 9	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 55	 $18	 Oxford Vision	 0:57.96	 (22.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 55	 $10	 Galactic Angel	 1:09.95	 (22.48)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

9 WILDERNESS STAR Trainer: Jay Hopkins Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,925
Jockey: M Bell WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: One Mississippi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/21 (445 Days)
Owner: Dr H C Hopkins, T W Ralston, Ms G A Potts, M J Buckley, Ms D Childs, G G O’Connell & Mrs H J O’Connell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27Jan22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $21	 Shameless Miss	 1:36.85	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 28Jun22	 TAE	 turf	 1007	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $31	 Stariks	 0:59.08	 (23.76)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
11 of 14	13Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 56	 $71	 My Girona	 1:04.21	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½...................Eased 1000m
9 of 14	 31Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $51	 Cinque Torri	 1:15.18	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 10	 25Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 Ms C Bellamy	 57.5	 $16	 Gold Counter	 0:59.82	 (23.63)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............. Wide throughout

10 SILICA SAND Trainer: D Wagstaff Barrier: 10 Total: 32-1-3-8 Prize Money: A$65,100
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-4
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Roman Sandals J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-4 Last Win: 06/09/22 (191 Days)
Owner: Tamaqi Park (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton) & D S Wagstaff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $41	 Diamond Flare	 1:04.09	 (22.86)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show
1 of 10	 06Sep22	 GIL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $*3.7	 Vivaliscious	 1:06.09	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
9 of 12	 18Sep22	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 55	 $20	 Two Ducks Artie	 1:21.84	 (25.15)	 6	 7	 ....14¾............................No show
6 of 8	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $91	 Bowie Of Dubai	 0:57.91	 (22.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
3 of 6	 11Mar23	 KEM	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 58	 $7	 Qukes	 1:13.87	 (24.48)	 2	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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R5 16 Mar 2023 | Wagga | Bush & Campbell Accounts. (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 162744
	 3	 803569
	 4	 7031
	 5	 223412
	 6	 935187
	 7	 097185
	 8	 738285
	 9	 084625
	10	 530839
	11	

FIGHTING ZED
GAME COVE
DALY HEADS
RHUMBADU
HELL RIGHT
JUNGLE FEVER
SIDE SHOW BOB
PRETTY EXTREME
KENELEM
THE TAPSTER
SPIRITS BURN DEEP

59
57.5
56.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

4
8
2
3
11
10
1
6
5
9
7

J PENZA
B OWEN
T WORSNOP  2 

R BENSLEY
Q KROGH
B P WARD
J LYON
D BEASLEY
J RICHARDS
B VALE
MS A MCLUCAS

G J COLVIN
DOUG GORREL
K A DAVISON
ROB POTTER
G P VELLA
G DIMITROPOULOS
GRAHAM BYATT
DARRELL BURNET
M COLLINS
S MEYERVALE
N J OSBORNE

3
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
5
6
3

G
G
G
F
G
G
G
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
52
50
55
48
48
48
50
45
45
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	15-�1�-3-2
	10-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-2
	19-�1�-4-0
	28-�1�-3-7
	 0-�0�-0-0

$20,050
$28,585
$30,220
$17,750
$24,760
$27,745
$19,225
$32,445
$28,990
$40,445
$0

	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FIGHTING ZED Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,050
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Zedski J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Dr N Wu, A R Cameron, R G Norris, P T Kennedy, G J Colvin & M Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 ---	 $--	 Intense Effort	 1:00.44	 (23.47)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $9.5	 Party All Night	 0:57.84	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Falreine	 0:58.69	 (22.97)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

2 GAME COVE Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,585
Jockey: B Owen WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Olive Com J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/05/22 (298 Days)
Owner: Rathden Bloodstock Services (Mgr: G P Latham), S J Stanmore, M J F Telford, D A O’Keefe, Mrs K Latham & D J Okeefe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 58.5	 $10	 Iconic Dame	 0:58.85	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 59	 $8.5	 Cosmic Serenade	 0:52.29	 (22.58)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59.5	 $12	 Swagger	 1:12.51	 (25.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57	 $21	 Supido Beauty	 1:00.69	 (24.22)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Owen	 58	 $4.4	 Symo’s Girl	 0:52.51	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

3 DALY HEADS Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,220
Jockey: T Worsnop (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Paese Commands J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (369 Days)
Owner: K A Davison, T Davidson, T D Naughtin, Mrs K L Naughtin, M T Erdeljac, J C Thomas, K Elliott, D A Paton, D Healy, E Chessari, G N Harrison, C R Conway, N J Groch & Mrs V F Groch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 J Lyon	 58	 $21	 Who But Roo	 1:08.98	 (23.52)	 10	 13	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 T Worsnop	 56	 $18	 Bianco Vilano	 1:09.56	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 17Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $14	 Burrandana	 1:16.39	 (23.07)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 T Worsnop	 55.5	 $9	 Improper	 1:26.93	 (25.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $21	 Shalook	 1:08.57	 (23.53)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show

4 RHUMBADU Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,750
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Rhumba Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (18 Days)
Owner: K J Morse, K A Morse, K Mangu & Ms S Lestrange

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $101	 Fire And Ice	 0:58.53	 (22.74)	 8	 8	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
12 of 12	01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55	 $101	 Supido Beauty	 1:12.14	 (25.04)	 4	 5	 ....34½...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 ---	 $--	 Kattegat	 0:55.86	 (24.03)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $7	 Shoot ‘em Straight	 0:59.05	 (23.67)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 56.5	 $3.9	 Tokoyo	 0:50.78	 (22.05)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
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5 HELL RIGHT Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$24,760
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Report J+H: 4-0-3-1 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: D J Corcoran & Mrs S M Corcoran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 07Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $3.8	 Ice On Fire	 0:52.23	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $6.5	 Bel’s In Charge	 0:52.36	 (22.50)	 3	-	  ...... hd.................Checked 200m
4 of 10	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $8.5	 Royston Head	 0:57.51	 (22.35)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 04Feb23	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $*3	 Coupla Days	 0:55.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Q Krogh	 56.5	 $7	 Areeba Spirit	 0:56.07	 (22.60)	 7	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 JUNGLE FEVER Trainer: G Dimitropoulos Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$27,745
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Pyrography J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/22 (242 Days)
Owner: S J Sutherland & P J Reardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 59	 $16	 Warrior Jack	 1:13.35	 (25.49)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $9	 King Aviator	 1:27.07	 (25.45)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 55	 $7.5	 Mahjing	 1:23.75	 (24.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
8 of 14	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 57	 $20	 Salute Again	 1:24.87	 (24.86)	 3	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Owen	 59	 $21	 Steve Steve Steve	 1:43.45	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

7 SIDE SHOW BOB Trainer: Graham Byatt Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,225
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: My Word J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (221 Days)
Owner: M J Terry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $26	 Jungle Fever	 1:23.75	 (24.85)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 9	 01Aug22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 57.5	 $41	 Gambacorta	 1:29.00	 (25.49)	 7	 4	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $14	 Express Cash	 1:28.04	 (25.69)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½................. Laid in straight
8 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 59	 $16	 Ribeauville	 1:44.46	 (26.65)	 7	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Travers	 59	 $31	 Rapid Ruby	 1:39.69	 (23.49)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

8 PRETTY EXTREME Trainer: Darrell Burnet Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$32,445
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 11-1-1-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Pretty Peggy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/02/22 (399 Days)
Owner: Ms G J Twomey, Mrs S E Ellis, Mrs D Lyons, Mrs K G Shaw, Mrs A J Schofield, Mrs E Dlugon, Mrs T Rowe, Mrs K Dunstan, Ms H J Annett, Miss F A Petersen, Ms S Hardy, Ms J Mar-�
retta & Ms K Ferbrache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59	 $5.5	 Come Get Me	 1:01.70	 (24.09)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $26	 Nats Enough	 1:11.47	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $8	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:13.65	 (24.54)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
8 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $11	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 21Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $21	 Carnival Miss	 1:11.15	 (24.65)	 3	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort

9 KENELEM Trainer: M Collins Barrier: 5 Total: 19-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$28,990
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Ajawaan J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 19-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 10/10/20 (887 Days)
Owner: Ms M A Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $31	 Son Of Spartacus	 1:10.07	 (23.96)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 26Mar22	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $8	 Ali’s Choice	 1:03.14	 (24.00)	-	-	   ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $7	 Zarsupreme	 1:19.37	 (24.82)	-	-	   ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Lyon	 56.5	 $10	 Backwater Trader	 1:01.51	 (22.86)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 13May22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 55	 $21	 Mojo Music	 0:59.85	 (25.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

10 THE TAPSTER Trainer: S Meyervale Barrier: 9 Total: 28-1-3-7 Prize Money: A$40,445
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Harvest Start J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-4 Last Win: 03/04/21 (712 Days)
Owner: Mrs S N Meyervale, Ms C J Vale, T D Bartsch & Mrs C A Meyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 55	 $10	 Agent Moon	 0:59.72	 (23.87)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B P Ward	 55	 $10	 Backwater Trader	 1:00.40	 (24.03)	 6	 9	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $6	 Nan’s Obsession	 0:58.47	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 55	 $8.5	 I Iz Brilliant	 1:07.74	 (25.35)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 B P Ward	 55	 $16	 Dupride Star	 0:59.82	 (23.84)	 4	 5	 ....11¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 SPIRITS BURN DEEP Trainer: N J Osborne Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Spirit Mania J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Osborne & D Y Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 28Feb22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Nobel	 0:45.29	 (22.97)	-	-	   ....11¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Love Shuck	 0:46.61	 (22.48)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
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R6 16 Mar 2023 | Gosford | Prov.-Midway C’ship Qual. (C5)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $150,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 989049
	 2	 364214
	 3	 110117
	 4	 113711
	 5	 264612
	 6	 235412
	 7	 874703
	 8	 112622
	 9	 141213
	10	 22111
	11	 310494
	12	 130730
	13	 212738
	14	 431541
	15	 437519
	16	 871266

KINLOCH
ESPIRITO
THE POACHER
AUDETTE
MABEL
ANNULUS
CONCEITED
CRUEL SUMMER
FIELDING
KAYOBI
LOCH EAGLE
POSEIDON RULER
SO GOOD SO COOL
IRISH KISSES
PER INAWAY
SAMOOT

59
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5

16
8
19
4
11
15
14
2
17
6
12
10
1
18
9
3

D GIBBONS
MS W COSTIN
K MCEVOY
A ADKINS
--
M BELL
C SCHOFIELD
T CLARK
A BULLOCK
B AVDULLA
J PARR
--
A GIBBONS
T SCHILLER
S CLIPPERTON
--

K LEES
P MURRAY
B WIDDUP
MS K GAVENLOCK
T J BARTLEY
S ASPERY
R LITT
P PERRY
D LANE
S KAVANAGH
K LEES
J BANNISTER
SARA RYAN
T J BARTLEY
K LEES
K LEES

5
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
4
4
5
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
IRE

86
71
74
75
77
68
67
72
72
68
84
67
68
72
79
86

	20-�5�-1-2
	13-�4�-4-1
	 8-�4�-1-0
	 7-�5�-0-1
	18-�5�-4-2
	13-�3�-5-2
	20-�2�-2-3
	14-�3�-4-0
	11-�3�-4-3
	 5-�3�-2-0
	14-�3�-3-1
	19-�3�-3-8
	11-�3�-3-1
	17-�4�-3-4
	11-�4�-1-2
	15-�4�-2-2

$622,840
$120,495
$104,710
$109,215
$210,135
$105,990
$383,500
$141,665
$116,270
$67,100
$179,690
$87,610
$79,380
$124,370
$155,102
$142,725

	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-2-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	8-�2�-2-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1

EMERGENCY
	17	 341208
	18	 263267
	19	 313152
	20	 1113

CONCOCTED
MIRACLE DAY
ZENTI
CLOUDLAND

56
56
56
56

5
13
7
20

--
--
--
--

N DOYLE
K LEES
B SMITH
K LEES

4
5
4
4

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

66
66
64
63

	10-�2�-2-1
	18-�3�-4-3
	 6-�2�-1-2
	 4-�3�-0-1

$101,015
$104,180
$49,550
$49,250

	3-�0�-2-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 KINLOCH Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 16 Total: 20-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$622,840
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: More Beautiful J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 20-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (341 Days)
Owner: Kaipira Lodge Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM88	 [	13]	 H Bowman	 59.5	 $19	 Brigantine	 1:12.14	 (23.59)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 01Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM94	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $19	 Remarque	 1:13.28	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼................. Laid in straight
11 of 16	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	15]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $51	 Ellsberg	 1:30.58	 (23.64)	 15	 15	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 05Nov22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 6	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57.5	 $4.4	 Rubamos	 1:19.80	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 26Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 54.5	 $7	 Emerald Kingdom	 1:16.37	 (22.85)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked 1000m

2 ESPIRITO Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 8 Total: 13-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$120,495
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Chosen Song J+H: 9-3-2-1 Turf: 13-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray) & M D Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 19Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $12	 Quick Tempo	 0:55.94	 (22.04)	 9	 11	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 17Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 C Schofield	 57.5	 $9.5	 With Your Blessing	 1:08.56	 (22.37)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $*2	 Don Luigi	 1:10.79	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms W Costin	 58.5	 $21	 Junqueira	 1:10.95	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 60.5	 $6	 Cotton Fingers	 1:09.32	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾................. Laid in straight

3 THE POACHER Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 19 Total: 8-4-1-0 Prize Money: A$104,710
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57.5 Good: 6-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Cascada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/22 (148 Days)
Owner: Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 59.5	 $*2	 A Guinea	 1:03.60	 (22.31)	 4	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
13 of 14	14Sep22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $12	 Democracy Manifest	 1:09.45	 (22.62)	 7	 7	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
1 of 14	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 H Bowman	 57.5	 $17	 Bartoselli	 1:09.66	 (23.11)	 13	 10	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $5	 Game Theory	 1:10.43	 (22.98)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 58	 $10	 Parisal	 1:02.82	 (22.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
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4 AUDETTE Trainer: Ms K Gavenlock Barrier: 4 Total: 7-5-0-1 Prize Money: A$109,215
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: The Artist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-5-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/22 (141 Days)
Owner: Ms K E Harding, Ms I Miller, Mrs M S Thornett, Mrs M O Scott, Ms D A Arnold, Ms L M Holmes, Mrs C J McLean, C G B Miller, Mrs C M Johnstone, C J Dawson, M J Ferguson, Ms V 
Ferguson, Ms V Green, A N Green, M H Lynch, P B Opie, Mrs J Rochester, J W Kean, Dr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 60.5	 $*1.5	 Raay Of Dreams	 1:15.10	 (22.30)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Lovetheinvasion	 1:28.07	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $17	 Duchy Of Savoy	 1:05.82	 (23.68)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J Parr	 58	 $5.5	 Va Via	 1:05.52	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 10	 26Oct22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 58	 $5.5	 Julian Rock	 1:14.92	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

5 MABEL Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 11 Total: 18-5-4-2 Prize Money: A$210,135
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 4-3-1-0 56-58kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: My Girl Tess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-1 Last Win: 11/02/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Ms T A Quinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57.5	 $18	 Iowna Merc	 1:02.91	 (22.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.................Checked 100m
4 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57	 $9	 Per Inaway	 1:10.68	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $11	 Think About It	 1:09.34	 (22.46)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
1 of 13	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57	 $18	 Xpresso	 0:57.56	 (22.28)	 12	 11	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $8	 Dalaalaat	 1:03.95	 (22.89)	 13	 11	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 ANNULUS Trainer: S Aspery Barrier: 15 Total: 13-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$105,990
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56 Good: 7-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Darcy’s Law J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-2 Last Win: 29/10/22 (138 Days)
Owner: Endeavour Bloodstock (Mgr: S Aspery)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Sep22	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 J Franklin	 60	 $4.4	 Leeside	 1:14.66	 (25.20)	 9	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 24Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	14]	 T Clark	 56	 $21	 Adios Steve	 1:16.62	 (23.67)	 12	 13	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $9.5	 Mcgeehan	 1:32.92	 (24.37)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $5.5	 Mediaro	 1:39.02	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $7.5	 Floating	 1:37.57	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

7 CONCEITED Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 14 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$383,500
Jockey: C Schofield WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Classy Chloe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/22 (330 Days)
Owner: M R Belcher, S Dight, Mrs J J Sevil, W Dight, J Phillips, M P Phillips, L B Kunde, S Bredenbac, B J Harmey, Miss O Gliddon & B Gliddon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $14	 Go Troppo	 1:25.14	 (24.72)	 4	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 58	 $26	 Brimstone	 1:25.72	 (23.39)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 30Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $18	 Contributingfactor	 1:18.94	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
10 of 13	11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 58	 $26	 Mabel	 0:57.56	 (22.28)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼............... Shifted out start
3 of 7	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $26	 Pungo	 1:14.34	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

8 CRUEL SUMMER Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$141,665
Jockey: T Clark WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-3-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Summer Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-4-0 Last Win: 25/05/22 (295 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25May22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $5	 Jayanthi	 1:21.31	 (27.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
2 of 13	 11Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 58	 $*4.6	 Essonne	 1:11.83	 (23.60)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 25Jun22	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $8.5	 Rebel Shadow	 1:18.11	 (23.19)	 6	 8	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
2 of 15	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 58.5	 $*5.5	 Monfelicity	 1:42.04	 (25.97)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $*2.4	 Eyewitness	 1:12.15	 (26.72)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

9 FIELDING Trainer: D Lane Barrier: 17 Total: 11-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$116,270
Jockey: A Bullock WT: 56 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-1 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Deep Field Dam: En Amont J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-2 Last Win: 21/12/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Law, R D Law, D J Law, Mrs A J Law, Miss K J Law, T F Jasperson & Mrs D Jesperson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Searle	 56.5	 $7	 Wonderwomen	 0:57.72	 (22.91)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Diamond Hands	 1:13.56	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
2 of 11	 23Nov22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $5.5	 Walkin’talkin’	 1:03.50	 (22.70)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $*3.2	 Cotton Fingers	 1:02.76	 (22.20)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.................... Dropped rein
3 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $*2.6	 Per Inaway	 1:10.68	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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10 KAYOBI Trainer: S Kavanagh Barrier: 6 Total: 5-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$67,100
Jockey: B Avdulla WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Mardi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (154 Days)
Owner: Ms K A Fawcett, Mrs J A Canceri, R S Canceri, Kayobi, G W Chesher, A J Curran, Black Type Bloodstock, M R Washbourne, J L C Lelay, Mrs L M Lelay, L J Sewell, B W Felsman, C J 
Gibbons, L Szancer, S A Baker, B.J & A.K Paterson, C Walsh, T Green, R B Grofos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 02Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 57	 $4	 Loversfield	 1:15.74	 (23.27)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½............... Inconvenienced
2 of 14	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 59.5	 $5	 Economics	 0:58.08	 (22.43)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 14Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 60.5	 $*1.4	 Miss Milton	 1:17.15	 (23.59)	 5	 3	 ........ 1............Blundered at start
1 of 12	 27Jun22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Morgan	 60	 $*2.1	 Navajo Peak	 1:24.49	 (22.80)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 60	 $*2.8	 Mentalism	 1:11.91	 (24.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............Vet test at barrier

11 LOCH EAGLE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 14-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$179,690
Jockey: J Parr WT: 56 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Song Street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 21/09/22 (176 Days)
Owner: B Perry, L Petagna, M J Chittick, Ms N J Wilson, D J Wilson, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen), Jomara Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: M P Carter), J M Chapman, G Clarke & G J Chittick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 D Gibbons	 59	 $*4	 Capo Strada	 1:15.16	 (24.07)	 10	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
11 of 14	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56	 $11	 Vilana	 1:17.34	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM88	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 58	 $12	 Coal Crusher	 1:18.51	 (23.01)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 13	 26Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 G3	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 53	 $14	 Dajraan	 1:27.96	 (22.64)	 11	 11	 ........ 4............................No show
4 of 13	 10Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 M Cahill	 57	 $12	 Tick Tock Queen	 1:22.55	 (23.29)	 13	 12	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

12 POSEIDON RULER Trainer: J Bannister Barrier: 10 Total: 19-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$87,610
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 56-58kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Lady Pachira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-7 Last Win: 22/03/22 (359 Days)
Owner: Spectrum Racing (Mgr: S G Donza) & D Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1350	 H 	 5	 [	 3]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $16	 Barossa Rosa	 1:22.27	 (24.89)	 7	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
13 of 16	09Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	13]	 Ms R King	 56	 $91	 Kinloch	 1:27.43	 (25.38)	 16	 14	 ..... 7½............................ Poor run
7 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 4	 [	 9]	 S Ingelse	 59.5	 $5.5	 Lemaire	 1:22.49	 (22.84)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 14Oct22	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 54	 $3.2	 Standing Bear	 1:13.63	 (23.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.....................Eased 600m
15 of 20	29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 60	 $101	 Oakfield Arrow	 1:29.71	 (23.98)	 12	 14	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted

13 SO GOOD SO COOL Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$79,380
Jockey: A Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Iggimacool J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (189 Days)
Owner: Domeland Pty Ltd (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 58.5	 $7.5	 Redente Choice	 1:03.30	 (22.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 62.5	 $4.4	 Rahni Factor	 1:14.65	 (23.62)	 5	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 08Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 58	 $15	 Kote	 1:14.44	 (24.96)	 7	 7	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $21	 Cotton Fingers	 1:09.32	 (22.85)	 9	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $11	 Essonne	 1:23.48	 (23.12)	 14	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

14 IRISH KISSES Trainer: T J Bartley Barrier: 18 Total: 17-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$124,370
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-2-2 54-56kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Stolen Kisses J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/12/22 (80 Days)
Owner: A McColluch, Ms S Cannard, Ms C J Sweeny, M M Robinson, T Falkingham, E Stachow, C J Gibbons, Mrs R E Gibbons, Mrs S M Cleary, S L Gibbons & Mrs C Gibbons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 58.5	 $*3.5	 Phearson	 1:25.20	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Arale	 1:12.05	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $8	 Zelady Luck	 1:13.25	 (22.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 14Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $6	 Mobstar	 1:16.66	 (23.27)	 5	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 T Schiller	 57	 $20	 Royal Merchant	 1:21.94	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

15 PER INAWAY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 11-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$155,102
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 6-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Inertia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/12/22 (78 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), J Falcke, Miss S M Parkinson, Coastline Racing, G Milne, S A Sharrock, R J Benton, B J Gemmell, P W Schrider, A A Brogan, J R Rourke, 
Rodgers Racing, J P Hunter, M R Dixon, S G Rielly, D Cicciarelli & J Lovett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM78	 [	11]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $9	 Cross Talk	 1:28.50	 (26.34)	 5	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 26Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $4.6	 Dehorned Unicorn	 1:02.77	 (22.21)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 10Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM88	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 51.5	 $7	 Barossa Rosa	 1:08.82	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 59	 $4.4	 Game Theory	 1:10.68	 (23.23)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 14Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $6	 Ringmaster	 1:20.54	 (23.00)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½....................... Heat stress

GOSFORD | PAGE 16



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

16 SAMOOT Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 3 Total: 15-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$142,725
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire m Fav: 5-2-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Muthabara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 05/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, R D Moore, M P Barker, Galaday Pty Ltd, Macedon Park Pty Ltd, Yoon Racing, P A Rapone, M M Dwyer, Mugathree Racing, D I Hollyman, F Marando, G Harris, 
P R Clifford, S J Pace, Rodgers Racing, N A Jones, Negroni, Samoot & Coastline Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $11	 Loch Eagle	 1:15.16	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $3.5	 Impulse Control	 1:20.14	 (25.88)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 22Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM88	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 55.5	 $8.5	 Titanium Power	 1:12.38	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 05Nov22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 57	 $10	 Sheeza Belter	 1:23.38	 (22.27)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¾.............. Wide throughout
6 of 10	 03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 G3	 [	 6]	 J Byrne	 54	 $3.5	 Garibaldi	 1:10.70	 (22.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½...............Overraced early

17 CONCOCTED Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$101,015
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Magic Obsession J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (210 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), T J Glode, C J Yong, W Yong, Twelve Mates Racing (Mgr: M Drinnan), On The Nose (Mgr: N Birch), Dusty Moon Racing (Mgr: G Wright), 
Mrs K Cornford, Miss L M Olive, A R Schmidt, T McCaffery & Hoc Racing (Mgr: C Hib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Gibbons	 59.5	 $6.5	 Euphrates Dream	 1:04.37	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 60.5	 $*5.5	 The Himalayas	 1:16.76	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 16	 10Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $13	 Kipsbay	 1:10.37	 (23.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
10 of 14	24Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $16	 Adios Steve	 1:16.62	 (23.67)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 11Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 H 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 60	 $5	 Mcgeehan	 1:32.92	 (24.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

18 MIRACLE DAY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 13 Total: 18-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$104,180
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-2 56-58kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Omniscient J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-3 Last Win: 10/12/21 (461 Days)
Owner: T Ka Ho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 06Aug22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 58	 $8.5	 Kavak	 1:05.47	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................................Laid in
3 of 7	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 59	 $*2.6	 Mississippi Prince	 1:12.34	 (24.33)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 3]	 M Cahill	 57	 $7	 Extremist	 1:09.97	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 59	 $11	 Amore Veloce	 1:11.33	 (22.89)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $10	 Miss Kojiki	 1:04.01	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

19 ZENTI Trainer: B Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$49,550
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Loose’n’lovely J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (80 Days)
Owner: S P Ruse, M L Wurth, M D Jones, Mrs S Zenthon, J Smith, J Reid, D J Ferris, A R Lulham, Ms L A Costello, Mrs J Ruse, P G Ruse, R P Sattler, Mrs K M Murphy, R C Kelly, D Lulham, J 
W Morris & P E Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B J Richardson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Aug22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 59	 $*1.8	 Stanczyk	 1:11.07	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 58	 $*3.1	 Debussy	 0:51.37	 (21.89)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58	 $*2	 Dickin Medal	 1:08.37	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 22Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 60	 $3.7	 Brudenell	 0:57.77	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $5	 Dame Cartland	 1:02.78	 (22.66)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

20 CLOUDLAND Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 20 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$49,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Commiserate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (146 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), R Menchise, M G Henderson, G J Van Ameyden, J P & Mrs J T Spence, R B Barnham, J M Gurrieri, Adelante Racing, V M E D Racing, Uthmeyer 
Racing, Men In Lightning, Beartown No. 4, C C Brooks, I Paton, G A Howard, I Webb & Ms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 29Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Tillman	 1:17.12	 (24.88)	 5	 1	 ..... 1¼.............Hung out straight
1 of 11	 23Sep22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Kody Nestor	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Burraneer Buoy	 1:20.56	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 5	 21Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $*1.6	 The Chosen One	 1:14.36	 (23.80)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 G Schofield	 56	 $7.5	 Hollywood North	 1:21.59	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Conrad	 0:59.50	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
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R7 16 Mar 2023 | Wagga | Rh Blake & Co Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 372213
	 2	 024184
	 3	 106
	 4	 866043
	 5	 537467
	 6	 221787
	 7	 304236
	 8	 480023
	 9	 275159
	10	 726144
	11	 254636
	12	 474465

BOLD TRIUMPH
RAPID RUBY
TOMBOULDER
FERLAXING
FOXY GAL
GRAND SASSY
LA VALKYRIE
CHAIRMAN’S LIST
NAUTICO
THECLAN
JEDDYLA
BLACK BACARDI

59
59
58
56
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55

4
11
8
7
10
3
6
12
1
5
9
2

J PENZA
B P WARD
J LYON
MS F SANDKUHL  2 

M BOURKE  1.5 
J DUFFY
Q KROGH
MS A MCLUCAS
MS H WILLIAMS
D BEASLEY
J RICHARDS
M TRAVERS

P SWEENEY
MS D SCOTT
C D WIDDISON
D J MCCARTHY
G D’ALTORIO
B BRISBOURNE
N F GARDNER
R COLE
B BRISBOURNE
P S CLANCY
P S CLANCY
G L CONNELL

4
4
3
5
4
4
6
6
4
4
4
8

G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
62
57
52
56
55
51
50
50
49
48
43

	 7-�1�-3-2
	14-�2�-5-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-3-1
	13-�1�-2-2
	12-�1�-3-2
	29-�2�-4-5
	27-�2�-2-2
	11-�1�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	37-�2�-1-6

$35,250
$62,370
$24,350
$48,290
$40,145
$31,325
$57,050
$54,158
$23,110
$26,725
$20,666
$52,585

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BOLD TRIUMPH Trainer: P Sweeney Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$35,250
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-2-1

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Lominata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 17/02/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Sutherland, S M Menzies, Mrs K L Menzies, P J Reardon, W A Ryan, Mrs M Ryan, P J Mahony & Dr L H Mahony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 59	 $5	 Wanda’s Legacy	 1:18.64	 (24.52)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 59	 $3.7	 Allegorical	 1:13.84	 (24.86)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Zouzouli	 1:12.55	 (24.73)	 2	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 59	 $*1.7	 Gypsy Romance	 1:10.22	 (24.21)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
3 of 14	 06Mar23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $8.5	 Unrelenting	 1:11.08	 (22.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 RAPID RUBY Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-5-0 Prize Money: A$62,370
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: The Midnight Hour J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (183 Days)
Owner: T D Naughtin, A Bongiovanni, T J Judd, J Canny, J Szeligiewicz, C Payne, Mrs M K Brain, J Sheahan, S J Christopher, J Octigan, Mrs M A Judd, J Brain, Miss S E Judd, N J Judd, G W 
Judd, D P Sheahan, Ostrich, S M F Racing, On Point & Express One Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 13Aug22	 WOD	turf	 1300	 H 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 58	 $21	 Amaze’em	 1:23.34	 (26.75)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 56	 $8.5	 Stonefield	 1:26.71	 (25.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 57	 $3.4	 Medal	 1:39.69	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 59.5	 $4.6	 Pearl Rain	 1:42.97	 (25.30)	 5	 8	 ....41¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $12	 Shalook	 1:08.57	 (23.53)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

3 TOMBOULDER Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$24,350
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Possessed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (215 Days)
Owner: P M Kennedy, Mrs H F Tracey, P H Ward, M A Ward, Mrs J A Kennedy, R A J Bunting, R Bridger, R H Earl, Mrs J L Earl, L Tighe & Staniland Grove Racing (Mgr: M W Tehan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Jul22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Bromeo	 0:54.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 13Aug22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 58	 $9	 Bromeo	 1:09.94	 (25.76)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
10 of 10	25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $9	 Supido Beauty	 1:00.69	 (24.22)	 9	 9	 ...... 25.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 15Feb23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S M Brown	 ---	 $--	 Kadena	 0:50.13	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 61	 $4	 Shame For Fame	 1:10.29	 (23.78)	-	-	   ..... 7¾................... Every chance

4 FERLAXING Trainer: D J Mccarthy Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,290
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Silenzia Blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/21 (440 Days)
Owner: C A Miller & Mrs L Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 22Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 61.5	 $9.5	 Inordinate	 1:40.21	 (23.32)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 9	 23Sep22	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $15	 The Talking Toff	 1:45.19	 (27.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	02Oct22	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 60	 $8.5	 Tempest Charm	 1:38.77	 (25.69)	 4	 4	 ....10¾..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 11	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $17	 Lake Tai	 1:16.45	 (23.24)	 8	 9	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
3 of 14	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 59	 $6	 Bon Shadow	 1:17.50	 (24.04)	 9	 12	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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5 FOXY GAL Trainer: G D’altorio Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$40,145
Jockey: M Bourke (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Galivant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/22 (341 Days)
Owner: G D’Altorio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 12May22	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 N Punch	 60.5	 $5.5	 Baron Of Bedford	 1:44.42	 (25.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾............. Shifted out 100m
7 of 11	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 T Worsnop	 57	 $13	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:11.90	 (24.21)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 14Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Worsnop	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bonvalante	 1:41.88	 (25.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 04Jul22	 WAG	turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 55.5	 $4.4	 Prince Of Tokyo	 1:56.97	 (24.84)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 04Mar23	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Quilty	 59	 $6	 Shame For Fame	 1:10.29	 (23.78)	-	-	   ........ 8.........................No excuse

6 GRAND SASSY Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$31,325
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-2-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kermadec Dam: Sharp And Sassy J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 01/10/22 (166 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Sassy (Mgr: S M Lyons & S J J Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Lyon	 57	 $*3.3	 Snappy Jim	 1:29.55	 (26.37)	 5	 2	 ..... 7¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 58	 $*2.3	 Zouzouli	 1:14.85	 (23.72)	 5	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 12	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 J Richards	 58.5	 $13	 Shalook	 1:10.55	 (23.06)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.................Checked 100m
8 of 11	 06Feb23	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $10	 Lake Tai	 1:16.45	 (23.24)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 14	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $26	 Bon Shadow	 1:17.50	 (24.04)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away

7 LA VALKYRIE Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 6 Total: 29-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$57,050
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-2

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 16-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Bianconi Dam: La Ventana J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 29-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-4-4 Last Win: 12/02/22 (397 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene, J J Wunsch, P J Gardner, Mrs C A Gardner, J J Klarica, Mrs N L Wunsch, J M Wunsch, M J O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan, M P 
O’Donovan, P J Macdonald & J P Fahey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	27Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 51	 $61	 Baledon	 1:24.46	 (23.91)	 14	 14	 ..... 4½.....................Laid in 200m
4 of 8	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 B P Ward	 55	 $9	 The Pres	 1:38.44	 (24.53)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.24	 (23.89)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 H 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $6.5	 California August	 1:48.12	 (27.85)	 6	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $10	 Amegdul	 1:25.26	 (23.73)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 CHAIRMAN’S LIST Trainer: R Cole Barrier: 12 Total: 27-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$54,158
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 55 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Ardeche J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/10/20 (885 Days)
Owner: R J Cole, S L Murphy, Mrs A Carter & B D Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 3280	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 1]	 Lee Horner	 69.5	 $7	 Twin Spinner	 3:51.50	 (25.99)	 3	 6	 ....40¾..........Vet-no abnormality
0 of 7	 19Jun22	 WAR	turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 1]	 R O’Donoghue	 66.5	 $51	 Sky Hero	 3:55.36	 (--.--)	 7	-	  ......FF.................. Incident report
11 of 12	16Jul22	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $31	 Mrs Murphy	 2:18.89	 (25.97)	 9	 7	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 13Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms A McLucas	 56	 $61	 Emma’s Gift	 1:17.94	 (23.50)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 800m
3 of 8	 25Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $14	 Blood River	 1:16.08	 (22.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

9 NAUTICO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,110
Jockey: Ms H Williams WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Whitesails J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/01/23 (47 Days)
Owner: G J Canny, Mrs M J Canny, C J Canny & W M Canny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 55	 $*3.6	 Dancing In The Sky	 1:24.74	 (24.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 19Jan23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $8	 Longift	 1:19.32	 (24.49)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 4	 28Jan23	 TUM	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Lyon	 57	 $*1.7	 Grosses Plain	 1:11.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 10	 11Feb23	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R Downey	 57	 $26	 Our Free Spirit	 1:11.15	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 04Mar23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 57	 $21	 Bon Shadow	 1:17.50	 (24.04)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼............................No show

10 THECLAN Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,725
Jockey: D Beasley WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Golden Sally J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/01/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Dr P J Nott, Mrs M M Nott, P Clancy, G P Clancy, J W North, Mrs H M North, M J A Storey & Mrs J H Storey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25Jul22	 COR	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 59	 $20	 Soul Benefit	 1:18.86	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 01Jan23	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Owen	 59	 $3	 Red Cut Rock	 0:58.78	 (23.27)	-	-	   ........ 6................... Every chance
1 of 8	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $8.5	 Cab Perrio	 1:12.28	 (24.55)	 3	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 5	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Richards	 57	 $11	 Altrove	 1:12.20	 (24.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $15	 Gravy Train Magpie	 1:36.22	 (23.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

WAGGA | PAGE 19



AUSTRALIA MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

11 JEDDYLA Trainer: P S Clancy Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$20,666
Jockey: J Richards WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Duporth Dam: Bonike J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/04/22 (320 Days)
Owner: P Clancy, G P Clancy, G J Chambers & Ms S P Bull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 55.5	 $18	 Unique Prince	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 05Dec22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 55	 $26	 Our Baez	 1:09.01	 (23.61)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $21	 Bianco Vilano	 1:09.56	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼................. Laid in straight
3 of 7	 02Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 55	 $12	 Improper	 1:26.93	 (25.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............. Checked at start
6 of 7	 17Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 55	 $6.5	 Gravy Train Magpie	 1:36.22	 (23.78)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

12 BLACK BACARDI Trainer: G L Connell Barrier: 2 Total: 37-2-1-6 Prize Money: A$52,585
Jockey: M Travers WT: 55 Good: 15-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 24-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Blonde Bombshell J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/03/21 (720 Days)
Owner: G L Connell,ms A Chung,m Connell,ms M Connell &Mrs M J Crichton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 26Jun21	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 53	 $9.5	 Fioroso	 1:44.73	 (25.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 05Nov21	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 55	 $81	 Revellers	 1:26.01	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 04Dec21	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM50	 [	14]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $14	 Miss Isolation	 1:31.08	 (24.56)	 14	 14	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 18Dec21	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $8	 Port Royal	 1:41.15	 (26.05)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 15Jan22	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 55	 $5.5	 The Fancyjonesgirl	 1:25.41	 (24.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away


